
 

 

28 August 2025 

 

MASTERMYNE GROUP LIMITED (ASX CODE: MYE) 

CONTRACTS UPDATE 

 

Mastermyne Group Limited (ASX Code: MYE) (“Mastermyne” or “the Company”), is pleased 

to advise that Anglo American Steelmaking Coal has provided a Letter of Intent to extend 

the Company’s contracts in relation to its three underground operations from the current 

end date of 5 October 2025 out to 4 April 2026.  

The value of these contract extensions, once finalised, is estimated to be in the order of 

$31 million. 

The Company is delighted to be continuing its long-term relationship with Anglo American 

Steelmaking Coal. 

 

Approved for distribution by the Board of Directors of Mastermyne Group Limited.  

Andrew Ritter, Company Secretary 

Further information:  

Jeff Whiteman, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer – 07 4963 0400     

Matt Ruhl, Chief Financial Officer – 07 4963 0400  


